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Option A: HSK in Pakistan (1 Year)Option A: HSK in Pakistan (1 Year)

HSK Language Prep PKR 300K

Hostel & Living PKR 15K / month

Food & Utilities 12K PKR / month

Study Material PKR 70K / year

HSK Year (tuition, hostel, living) ¥28,000

MBBS Tuition ¥35,000 - ¥45,000/year

Hostel / Depends on Sharing ¥3,000 - ¥6,000/year

Food & Living ¥1,000/month

Medical Insurance & Visa ¥600 - ¥1,000 annually

Air Ticket PKR 150,000 - 200,000

Estimated Total PKR  700,000 (first year)

 Option B: HSK in China (1 Year) + MBBS Option B: HSK in China (1 Year) + MBBS

Pickup Services Available from airport to destination



Henan University Of Science and Technology

First Year Plan (Amount RMB)

Tuition Fee ¥11,000

Accommodation Fee ¥2,000

Medical Insurance ¥800

Medical Check-up Fee ¥400

   Visa Extension Fee ¥400

Registration Process Fee ¥1000

Liaison Fee ¥13,400

Total (1st Year) ¥29,000

Second Year Onwards (Amount RMB)

Tuition Fee ¥22,000

Hostel Fee ¥2,000

Total (Per Year) ¥24,000

Additional Costs (Not
Included)

Estimated Amount

Air Ticket (per trip) PKR 150,000 - 200,000

Miscellaneous (books,
utilities, etc.)

Variable

Food & Personal Living (per
month)

¥800 - ¥1000 PKR 35,000 -
45,000)

Fee StructureFee Structure



yangtze University

Category Fee (RMB) Notes

Tuition (MBBS major) 20,000/- year Varies by intake

Language / First Year Tuition 28,000/- year Preparatory year if
required

Hostel / Accommodation 3,250/- year Shared or single rooms

Insurance / Visa / Registration / Medical 1,200/- year Annual or one-time fees

Estimated 1st Year Total 33,000/- year PKR 0.9M - 1.8M

Estimated 2nd Year Onwards 24,500/- year PKR 0.9M - 1.8M

Fee StructureFee Structure

Note:-   The above fee structure is an estimate and may vary slightly depending on the intake year,
program updates, and individual student choices. All students are advised to confirm the official
fee schedule through Ai-Hankao or directly from Yangtze University before making any payments.



North sichuan university

Category Fee (RMB) Notes

Tuition (MBBS major)  25,000/- year Varies by intake

Language / First Year Tuition 28,000/- year Preparatory year if
required

Hostel / Accommodation 3,000/- year Shared or single rooms

Insurance / Visa / Registration 1,200/- year Annual or one-time fees

Medical Checkup Fee 350/- year For 1  Yearst

Management Charges 14,000/- year For 1  Yearst

Estimated 1st Year Total 43,500/- year PKR 1.8M Est.

Estimated 2nd Year Onwards 29,200/- year PKR 1.2M Est.

Fee StructureFee Structure

Note:-   The above fee structure is an estimate and may vary slightly depending on the intake year,
program updates, and individual student choices. All students are advised to confirm the official
fee schedule through Ai-Hankao or directly from Yangtze University before making any payments.


